

# NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA

#### NORWALK CITY COUNCIL JULY 3, 2017

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Mayor of the City Council of the City of Norwalk has called a special meeting of the City Council beginning at 5:00 p.m. on Monday, July 3, 2017 in the Council Chambers, 12700 Norwalk Blvd., Norwalk City Hall. The agenda for the special meeting is as follows:

(Members of the public are entitled to speak only on the item(s) listed. Please fill out a speaker card and turn it in to the City Clerk before the meeting commences.)

### CALL TO ORDER / FLAG SALUTE

Mayor Vernola

### **ROLL CALL**

City Clerk

## <u>REPORT</u>

- PLANNING COMMISSION SYNOPSIS JUNE 28, 2017 No action is required unless the City Council elects to review the decision of the Planning Commission on those items where the Commission's action was final.
- <u>RESOLUTION NO. 17-47 AUTHORIZING CONTINUANCE OF FISCAL YEAR 2016/17</u> <u>BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017/18</u> - Staff recommends City Council adopt Resolution No. 17-47, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORWALK AUTHORIZING THE CONTINUANCE OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2016/2017 BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017/2018.

Dated this 29<sup>th</sup> day of June 2017.

Marissa J. Asistin

Assistant City Clerk

I, Marissa J. Asistin, Assistant City Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing notice of special meeting was posted at City Hall not less than 24-hours before the start of the meeting and delivered to each member of the Norwalk City Council and to the following newspapers: Herald American, Cerritos Community News, Norwalk Patriot, and Whittier Daily News, all on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of June 2017.

*Marissa J. Asistin* Assistant City Clerk

Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this agenda after it has been posted will also be made available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Department.

Public Comment: The public is encouraged to address the City Council on any matter listed on the agenda.

Americans with Disabilities Act: In compliance with the ADA, if you need special assistance to participate in a City meeting or other services offered by this City, please contact the City Clerk's office, (562) 929-5720. Assisted listening devices are available at this meeting. Ask a staff member if you desire to use this device. Upon request, the agenda and documents in the agenda packet, can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability. Notification of at least 12 hours prior to the meeting or time when services are needed will assist the City staff in assuring that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting or service.